YouGov
August 14 - 15, 2014

1. School districts help students enough

Do you think school districts do too much, the right amount, or not enough to help make sure all young people graduate from high school?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too much 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 7%
The right amount 24% 24% 24% 26% 27% 21% 23% 25% 21% 30%
Not enough 52% 50% 55% 46% 49% 58% 54% 57% 51% 48%
Don’t know 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 16% 14% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (478) (520) (185) (266) (382) (165) (327) (439) (232)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too much 7% 7% 1% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 7%
The right amount 24% 23% 31% 21% 23% 24% 30% 24% 30% 23% 20%
Not enough 52% 52% 55% 54% 54% 54% 52% 50% 50% 51% 58%
Don’t know 17% 17% 13% 17% 18% 14% 11% 16% 13% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (750) (119) (129) (381) (295) (185) (187) (197) (376) (238)
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2. Stipend effect

Do you think paying students in low-income families a monthly stipend to attend school will increase the graduation rate or will it have no effect?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Increase graduation rate 32% 29% 35% 56% 37% 22% 15% 42% 33% 14%
Will have no effect 44% 49% 40% 19% 44% 50% 65% 29% 44% 66%
Not sure 24% 22% 25% 25% 19% 28% 20% 29% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (185) (266) (383) (166) (328) (440) (232)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Increase graduation rate 32% 29% 51% 34% 36% 29% 30% 36% 26% 32% 34%
Will have no effect 44% 49% 26% 37% 39% 49% 51% 41% 44% 46% 45%
Not sure 24% 23% 23% 29% 25% 23% 19% 24% 30% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (751) (119) (130) (382) (295) (186) (188) (197) (376) (239)
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3. Support for attendance stipend
Do you support or oppose the government paying students in low-income families a monthly stipend for attending school?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 27% 27% 27% 37% 31% 23% 17% 35% 30% 10%
Oppose 53% 55% 52% 33% 53% 58% 69% 37% 52% 79%
Don’t know 20% 18% 21% 30% 16% 18% 14% 28% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (478) (520) (184) (266) (382) (166) (327) (439) (232)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 27% 23% 42% 35% 34% 18% 21% 31% 20% 30% 25%
Oppose 53% 59% 32% 43% 45% 66% 60% 48% 57% 53% 55%
Don’t know 20% 18% 26% 22% 21% 16% 19% 21% 23% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (751) (119) (128) (381) (294) (186) (188) (196) (376) (238)
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4. Support for grade bonus

Do you support or oppose the government paying students in low-income families a bonus for earning good grades in school?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 34% 34% 35% 44% 38% 31% 23% 44% 36% 16%
Oppose 50% 52% 49% 35% 50% 54% 65% 37% 49% 73%
Don’t know 15% 15% 15% 21% 12% 15% 12% 19% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (474) (519) (184) (265) (379) (165) (326) (437) (230)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 34% 31% 50% 42% 38% 31% 32% 35% 36% 34% 33%
Oppose 50% 55% 30% 42% 45% 59% 52% 46% 50% 53% 51%
Don’t know 15% 14% 19% 16% 17% 10% 16% 19% 14% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (745) (119) (129) (376) (295) (186) (187) (194) (875) (237)
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5. Support for graduation bonus

Do you support or oppose the government paying students in low-income families a bonus for graduating from high school?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 35% 35% 36% 45% 39% 30% 28% 45% 38% 14%
Oppose 50% 49% 51% 34% 48% 56% 63% 36% 48% 76%
Don’t know 15% 16% 14% 21% 13% 14% 9% 19% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (477) (518) (185) (265) (382) (163) (327) (437) (231)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 35% 32% 51% 36% 41% 26% 33% 38% 34% 36% 33%
Oppose 50% 54% 28% 48% 43% 61% 53% 46% 49% 52% 52%
Don’t know 15% 14% 21% 16% 16% 13% 13% 16% 17% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (748) (118) (129) (379) (295) (185) (188) (197) (873) (237)




